

Received
Records Management
03/17/21 16:10
State Of WASH.
UTIL. AND TRANSP.
COMMISSION

LISA RACKNER Direct (503) 595-3925 lisa@mrg-law.com

March 17, 2021

## VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Mark L. Johnson Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey, WA 98503

Re: Docket UT-210008: Petition of Charter Fiberlink WA-CCVII, LLC for Designation as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier to Receive Rural Digital Opportunity Fund Auction (Auction 904) Support for Voice and Broadband Services

Dear Mr. Johnson,

On February 25, 2021, Charter Fiberlink WA-CCVII, LLC ("Charter Fiberlink" or "Company") filed a Motion for Standard Protective Order in this case. The Company sought a protective order because Commission Staff had requested that Charter Fiberlink provide documents that the Company considers to be confidential, extremely competitively sensitive information.

After filing its Motion for Standard Protective Order, and after consultation with Staff's counsel, Charter Fiberlink provided its confidential information to Staff pursuant to Commission's rules for confidential and other restricted information, under WAC 480-07-160, and determined that a protective order would be unnecessary. For this reason, Charter Fiberlink hereby withdraws its Motion for Standard Protective Order.

Please do not hesitate to contact this office with any questions or concerns.

Thank you for your assistance,

/s/ Lisa Rackner

Lisa Rackner, WSBA No. 39969 419 SW 11<sup>th</sup> Ave., Ste. 400 Portland, OR 97205 503-595-3925 lisa@mrg-law.com

Attorney for Charter Fiberlink WA-CCVII, LLC